



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9282/2024, CM APPL. 38083/2024 & CM APPL.
38084/2024 (EXEM)

SANJEEV AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurmeet, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

List before any Bench not presided over by HMJ Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice on 15.07.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 10, 2024

Sk/am