



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9282/2024, CM APPL. 38083/2024**
SANJEEV AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Nimisha Sharma, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Utkarsh Mishra, proxy counsel for
Mr.Tushar Sannu, SC

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

26.09.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

At request, six weeks time is granted to the respondent to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

As per office report, digital copies of Trial Court record has been received online and placed in e-file.

Legible/translated copies of the annexures be filed by the petitioner within two weeks.

List on 18.02.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/sk