



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9282/2024, CM APPL. 38083/2024**
SANJEEV AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amita Kumari, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed counter affidavit on 12.08.2025. However, the same is not on record. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks. Registry shall not raise any objection with regard to delay. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Legible/ translated copies of annexure stands filed by the petitioner.

List on 04.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 14, 2025/sk