



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9282/2024, CM APPL. 38083/2024**
SANJEEV AGGARWALPetitioner
Through: Ms. Amita Kumari, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Akash
Mohar, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.12.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that she does not wish to file a rejoinder affidavit and requests that the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for directions.

At her request, list before Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 4, 2025/neha