



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9282/2024 & CM APPL. 38083/2024**

SANJEEV AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amita Kumari, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kaushiik, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable today.
3. At request, re-notify on 28.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nk